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AROUND CAA FOOTBALL TONIGHT
Thursday, Sept. 28	
Fordham at Monmouth	 1 p.m.
Delaware State at Campbell	 2 p.m.
Richmond at Elon	 2 p.m.
Morgan State at Stony Brook	 3:30 p.m.
Maine at UAlbany	 3:30 p.m.
Sacred Heart at Delaware	 3:30 p.m.
NC A&T at South Carolina State	 6 p.m.
LIU at Villanova	 6 p.m.
Hampton at William & Mary	 6 p.m.

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee ................................. Anthony Florio
Umpire ................................... Alan Bartolini
H. Line Judge .................... Jason Farnsworth
Line Judge ...............................Jeremy Jolles
Field Judge............................ William Moran
Side Judge .................................Kyle Murray
Back Judge ............................... Kurt Sinclair
Replay Official.......................Jennings Custis
Comm. ................................... Mike Esposito

Hampton Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
QB 	 1 	 Chris Zellous 	 6-3	 220	 RJr.
	 7 	 Malcolm Mays 	 6-5	 195	 RSr.
WR 	 9 	 Kymari Gray 	 6-2	 185	 Jr.
	 16	  Tyler Thompson 	 6-1	 170	 Sr.
WR 	 6 	 Dorrian Moultrie 	 5-11	 190	 Gr.
	 4 	 Jaden Wimberly 	 6-1	 180	 RSo.
WR 	 2	 Kevin Johnson Jr. 	 6-0	 175	 Jr.
	 14 	 Brennan Ridley 	 5-11	 177	 Fr.
TE 	 89 	 TK Paisant 	 6-5	 250	 Gr.
	 88	  Tyler Hatcher 	 6-4	 258	 RSo.
RB 	 5 	 Elijah Burris 	 5-10	 205	 Sr.
	 35 	 Tymere Robinson 	 5-11 	 220	 Sr.
LT 	 77	 Tyler McDuffie 	 6-8	 365	  RJr.
	 66 	 Kaisarra Afusia-Breeland 	 6-4	 260	 Fr.
LG 	 71 	 Zach Perkins 	 6-5	 328	 Gr.
	 65 	 Carlos Orea 	 6-3	 335	 RSo.
C 	 64 	 Tyler Leinberger 	 6-3	 330	 RSo.
	 53 	 Aaron Garnett 	 6-3	 340	 RSo.
RG 	 75 	 Omari Allen 	 6-4	 300	 RSo.
	 51 	 Jalen Williamson-Thomas 	 6-2	 275	 RFr.
RT 	 70 	 Jeremiah Orr 	 6-5	 330	 RJr.
	 66 	 Kaisarra Afusia-Breeland 	 6-4	 260	 Fr.

Hampton Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
MLB 	 15 	 Xavier Marshall 	 6-2	 195	 Gr.
	 32 	 Jamar Darboe 	 6-1	 225	 Gr.
WLB 	 18 	 Ahmad Ross 	 6-2	 225	 RSo.
	 9 	 Corey Yeoman 	 6-3	 230	 RSo.
LE 	 93 	 Jacoby Sharpe 	 6-3	 290	 Gr.
	 96 	 Akie Nance 	 6-3	 275	 Gr.
N 	 98 	 Jahzari Preister 	 6-8	 250	 RFr.
	 67 	 Saint Farrior 	 6-3 	 290	 RFr.
RE 	 57 	 Terrence Lane II 	 6-3	 250	 Gr.
	 55 	 Richard Kramer 	 6-4	 255	 Fr.
Jack 	 97 	 Christopher Eaton Jr. 	 6-4	 200	 Gr.
	 68 	 Chris Jackson 	 6-2	 255	 RFr.
Sam 	 38 	 Jayden Whaley 	 6-2	 185	 Fr.
	 24 	 Darren Burton II 	 5-11	 185	 So.
CB 	 3 	 Darius Gooden 	 6-2	 205	 Gr.
	 4 	 Bryce Jamison 	 6-1	 180	 RJr.
CB 	 0 	 Omar Ibrahim 	 6-2	 180	 So.
	 22 	 Randy Jordan 	 5-9	 175	 Gr.
FS 	 25 	 Jordan White 	 5-11	 190	 Gr.
	 35 	 Jordan Watkins 	 6-2	 195	 Jr.
SS 	 21 	 Tre Everett III 	 5-11	 195	 Gr.
	 35 	 Jordan Watkins 	 6-2	 195	 Jr.

Hampton Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Elg.
PK	 37 	 Brian Csehoski 	 5-10	 170	 RSo.
	 49 	 Brett Starling 	 6-6	 230	 RFr.
KO	 37 	 Brian Csehoski 	 5-10	 170	 RSo.
	 49 	 Brett Starling 	 6-6	 230	 RFr.
P	 49 	 Brett Starling 	 6-6	 230	 RFr.
	 86 	 Demetrion Duvall 	 5-10	 180	 Fr.

 

W&M Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR	 5	 DreSean Kendrick	 Sr.	 5-9	 190
  or	 4	 Damian Harris	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
WR	 3	 JT Mayo	 Sr.	 5-11	 185 
	 18	 Isaiah Lemmond	 Jr.	 6-0	 200
TE	 85	 Trey McDonald	 Jr.	 6-6	 230
  or	 87	 Sean McElwain	 So.	 6-5	 220
LT	 60	 Charles Grant	 Sr.	 6-4	 300
  	 65	 Kamron Frye	 RFr.	 6-4	 250
LG	 72	 Kadin Lynch	 So	 6-4	 295
	 65	 Kamron Frye	 RFr.	 6-4	 250
C	 75	 Ryan McKenna	 Sr.	 6-4	 305
 	 62	 AJ Woodard	 So.	 6-5	 250
RG	 53	 Bart Francois	 Sr.	 6-3	 285
  	 66	 Hayden Raley	 RFr.	 6-5	 305
RT	 79	 Greg Klingensmith	 So.	 6-5	 285
  	 64	 Elijah Booth	 Sr.	 6-5	 295
QB	 11	 Darius Wilson	 Sr.	 6-3	 205
	 6	 Tyler Hughes	 So.	 6-0	 200
RB	 9	 Bronson Yoder	 Sr.	 5-11	 205
  or	 1	 Malachi Imoh	 Sr.	 5-8	 180  
ATH	 12	 Hollis Mathis	 Sr.	 6-2	 175
	 14	 Carson Jenkins	 So.	 5-10	 175

  
W&M Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE	 95	 Mike Malone	 Sr.	 6-4	 280
  	 9	 Ty Gordon	 RFr.	 6-1	 285
NT	 3	 Gerald Williams	 So.	 6-2	 290
	 0	 Gent Veizi	 So.	 6-2	 260
DE	 1	 Davin Dzidzienyo	 Jr.	 6-4	 295
  	 93	 Ryan Wozniak	 So.	 6-4	 270
OLB	 34	 Alex Washington	 Sr.	 6-1	 215
   	 38	 Jaden Boring	 RFr.	 6-4	 235
ILB	 35	 Quinn Osborne	 Sr.	 6-2	 220
	 32	 Desmond Cook	 So.	 6-0	 225
ILB	 6	 Elijah Rainer	 RFr.	 6-0	 230
	 59	 Harrison Johnson	 Fr.	 6-0	 220
OLB	 13	 Jonathan Hammond	 Sr.	 6-3	 225
	 56	 Christian Hamm	 So.	 6-3	 225
BC	 2	 Jalen Jones	 Jr.	 6-0	 190
	 25	 Brendan Robinson	 RFr.	 5-11	 180
BS	 7	 Marcus Barnes	 Sr.	 6-3	 190
  	 19	 Jaden Ratliff	 Fr.	 5-10	 205
FS	 22	 TJ McGill	 RFr.	 5-11	 185
	 24	 Cayden Trotter	 Fr.	 6-0	 200
FC	 8	 Jaedon Joyner	 Sr.	 6-0	 190
  or	 4	 Sascha Garcia	 RFr.	 6-2	 185
	

W&M Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
PK	 47	 Eric Bernstein	 Sr.	 6-2	 205
  or	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 Fr.	 6-1	 200
KO	 39	 Josh McCormick	 So.	 5-10	 175
  or 	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 Fr.	 6-1	 200
P	 29	 Ruben Anderson	 Sr.	 6-2	 215
  or	 49	 Andrew Piercy	 Jr.	 6-1	 195
  or	 94	 Carter Boyd	 Fr.	 6-2	 190

William & Mary
(3-1, 0-0 CAA)

Head Coach: Mike London (Richmond, ‘83)
6th Season at W&M

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 29	 VMI	 W, 41-7
Sept. 7	 at Coastal Carolina	 L, 40-21
Sept. 14	 at Wofford	 W, 28-21
Sept. 21	 FURMAN	 W, 34-24
Sept. 28	 HAMPTON*	 6 p.m.
Oct. 5	 at Towson*	 6 p.m.
Oct. 19	 CAMPBELL*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 26	 at Stony Brook*	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 2	 at North Carolina A&T*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 9	 ELON*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 16	 BRYANT*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 23	 at Richmond*	 Noon

*CAA conference game

	 W&M	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 31.0	 23.0
First Downs	 90	 72
Rushing Yards Per Game	 243.5	 157.5
Passing Yards Per Game	 175.2	 192.2
Total Yards Per Game	 418.8	 349.8
Penalties-Yards	 31-311	 22-222
INT Returns-Yards	 4-65	 1-6
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 9-4	 9-2
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 51%	 25%

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Long
B. Yoder	 64	 406	 6.3	 101.5	 4	 35
D. Wilson	 52	 250	 4.8	 62.5	 3	 53
M. Imoh	 30	 145	 4.8	 36.2	 2	 12
		
Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
D. Wilson	 89	 50	 638	 5	 1	 159.5
T. Hughes	 10	 5	 32	 0	 0	 16.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
H. Mathis	 16	 190	 11.8	 2	 45	 47.5
D. Kendrick	 5	 109	 21.8	 1	 62	 27.2
D. Harris	 8	 101	 12.6	 0	 30	 25.2

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
R. Anderson	 17	 748	 44.0	 57	 7

Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
B. Yoder	 4	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 24
E. Bernstein	 -	 -	 -	 16-17	 2-4	 22

Schedule and Results

Team Statistics

Individual Statistics

Hampton
(3-1, 0-0 CAA)

Interim Head Coach: Trent Boykin (Youngstown St., ‘95)
1st Season at Hampton

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 31	 MORGAN STATE	 L, 30-28
Sept. 7	 VIRGINIA UNION	 W, 33-21
Sept. 14	 at Norfolk State	 W, 37-7
Sept. 21	 vs. Howard	 W, 27-20
Sept. 28	 at #11/12 William & Mary*	 6 p.m.
Oct. 5	 RHODE ISLAND*	 2 p.m.
Oct. 19	 at North Carolina A&T*	 1 p.m.
Oct. 26	 ELON*	 2 p.m.
Nov. 2	 VILLANOVA*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 9	 at Towson*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 16	 RICHMOND*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 23	 at UAlbany*	 1 p.m.

*CAA conference game

		 	 HU	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 31.2	 19.5
First Downs	 95	 62
Rushing Yards Per Game	 208.0	 148.5
Passing Yards Per Game	 203.5	 124.2
Total Yards Per Game	 411.5	 272.8
Penalties-Yards	 25-237	 32-273
INT Returns-Yards	 2-8	 1-43
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 2-2	 3-2
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 54.5%	 40.0%

 
Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Lg
E. Burris	 89	 343	 3.9	 85.7	 3	 27
J. Snipes	 18	 145	 8.1	 36.2	 3	 53
C. Zellous	 27	 141	 5.2	 35.2	 4	 18

Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
C. Zellous	 70	 50	 498	 1	 1	 124.5
M. Mays	 37	 24	 316	 3	 0	 79.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
B. Ridley	 13	 161	 12.3	 0	 39	 40.2
K. Gray	 11	 132	 12.0	 0	 38	 33.0
K. Johnson Jr.	 11	 122	 11.0	 1	 31	 30.5

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
B. Starling	 11	 398	 36.1	 45	 2
	
Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
E. Burns	 3	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 24
C. Zellous	 4	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 24



William & Mary “Tribe” Numerical Roster
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Hampton “Pirates” Numerical Roster
No. . .   Name . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Pos.
0  . . . .    Martin Lucas  . . . . . . . . . .          RB
0  . . . .    Gent Veizi . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
1  . . . .    Malachi Imoh . . . . . . . . . .          RB
1  . . . .    Davin Dzidzienyo . . . . . . .       DL
2  . . . .    Jalen Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .            CB
3  . . . .    JT Mayo . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               WR
3  . . . .    Gerald Williams . . . . . . . .        DL
4  . . . .    Sascha Garcia . . . . . . . . . .          DB
4  . . . .    Damian Harris . . . . . . . .         WR
5  . . . .    DreSean Kendrick  . . . . .      WR
5  . . . .    Latrelle Smith-Leaks . . . . .      S
6  . . . .    Tyler Hughes  . . . . . . . . . .          QB
6  . . . .    Elijah Rainer . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
7  . . . .    Marcus Barnes . . . . . . . . . .           S
8  . . . .    Noah Brannock  . . . . . . . .        QB
8  . . . .    Jaedon Joyner . . . . . . . . .         CB
9  . . . .    Bronson Yoder . . . . . . . . .         RB
9  . . . .    Ty Gordon . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
10  . . .   Josh Guilford  . . . . . . . . .          WR
10  . . .   David Roulley . . . . . . . . . .          DB
11  . . .   Darius Wilson . . . . . . . . . .          QB
12  . . .   Hollis Mathis  . . . . . . . . .         ATH
13  . . .   Jonathan Hammond . . . .     LB
13  . . .   Joey Tomasso . . . . . . . . . .          QB
14  . . .   Carson Jenkins . . . . . . . .         WR
14  . . .   Ethan Yip  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
15  . . .   Bryce Barnes  . . . . . . . . . .          DB
15  . . .   Derrick Gurley  . . . . . . . . .         QB
16  . . .   George White . . . . . . . . . .          QB
17  . . .   Leonte Oulahi . . . . . . . . . WR
17  . . .   Sam Braidwood . . . . . . . . .          K
18  . . .   Isaiah Lemmond . . . . . .       WR
19  . . .   Matthew Akuchie . . . . .      WR
19  . . .   Jaden Ratliff . . . . . . . . . . .           DB
21  . . .   Jayden Platt . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
22  . . .   TJ McGill . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
23  . . .   Zahir Griffith . . . . . . . . . . DB
24  . . .   Cayden Trotter . . . . . . . . .         DB
25  . . .   Brendan Robinson . . . . . .     DB
26  . . .   Jor’dyn Whitelaw . . . . . . .       RB
27  . . .   Cole Kielhorn . . . . . . . . . .          DB
28  . . .   Jake Worthen . . . . . . . . . .           LB
29  . . .   Ruben Anderson . . . . . . . .         K
30  . . .   Jack Zamer . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
31  . . .   Jack Reuter . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
32  . . .   Desmond Cook . . . . . . . . .          LB
33  . . .   Josh Miller . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
34  . . .   Alex Washington . . . . . . .        LB
35  . . .   Quinn Osborne . . . . . . . . .          LB
36  . . .   Drew Ball . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
37  . . .   Quinn Devlin  . . . . . . . . .          WR
38  . . .   Jaden Boring . . . . . . . . . .           LB
39  . . .   Josh McCormick . . . . . . . . .          K

40  . . .   Stewart Harrington III . . OLB
41  . . .   Tyson Garrett . . . . . . . . . .          RB
42  . . .   Cade Mattive . . . . . . . . .         OLB
43  . . .   John Kearney . . . . . . . . . .           LB
44  . . .   Kyle Reviello . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
45  . . .   Ryan Shonk  . . . . . . . . . . .           FB
46  . . .   Drew Babcock  . . . . . . . . .          LB
47  . . .   Jack Baumgartner . . . . . .      RB
47  . . .   Eric Bernstein . . . . . . . . . . .            K
49  . . .   Andrew Piercy . . . . . . . .         K/P
50  . . .   Michael Kabban . . . . . . . .         LS
51  . . .   Cameryn Heath . . . . . . . .        DL
52  . . .   Charles Stewart . . . . . . . .        OL
53  . . .   Bart Francois  . . . . . . . . . .          OL
54  . . .   Connor Mattox . . . . . . . . .          LB
55  . . .   Clayton Dobler . . . . . . . . .          LB
56  . . .   Christian Hamm . . . . . . .      OLB
58  . . .   Xavier Glass  . . . . . . . . . . .           DL
59  . . .   Harrison Johnson . . . . . . .        LB
60  . . .   Charles Grant . . . . . . . . . .          OL
61  . . .   Matt McElwain . . . . . . . . .         OL
62  . . .   AJ Woodard . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
64  . . .   Elijah Booth . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
65  . . .   Kamron Frye . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
66  . . .   Hayden Raley . . . . . . . . . .          OL
69  . . .   Linden Clemmons . . . . . .      OL
70  . . .   Will Wright . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
71  . . .   Aidan Cunningham . . . . .     OL
72  . . .   Kadin Lynch . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
73  . . .   Luka O’Day . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
74  . . .   James Spainhour . . . . . . .       OL
75  . . .   Ryan McKenna . . . . . . . . .         OL
78  . . .   Hunter Svoboda . . . . . . . .        OL
79  . . .   Greg Klingensmith  . . . . .     OL
80  . . .   Armon Wright . . . . . . . .         WR
81  . . .   Garrett Robertson . . . . .      WR
83  . . .   Nasir Mahmoud . . . . . . .        WR
84  . . .   Joseph Johnson . . . . . . .        WR
85  . . .   Trey McDonald . . . . . . . . .          TE
86  . . .   Jackson Blee . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
87  . . .   Sean McElwain  . . . . . . . .         TE
88  . . .   Owen Copeland . . . . . . . .         TE
89  . . .   Haven Mullins . . . . . . . . .          TE
90  . . .   Tanner Slavic . . . . . . . . . .          DL
91  . . .   Breyden Byrd . . . . . . . . . .          DL
92  . . .   Momen Zahid . . . . . . . . . .          DL
93  . . .   Ryan Wozniak  . . . . . . . . .         DL
94  . . .   Carter Boyd  . . . . . . . . . . . .             P 
95  . . .   Mike Malone  . . . . . . . . . .          DE
96  . . .   Brady Echols . . . . . . . . . . .           DL
97  . . .   Joey Svoboda . . . . . . . . . .          DL
98  . . .   Justin Krueger . . . . . . . . .         DE
99  . . .   Nathaniel McDonald . . . .    DE

No.. . Name. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Pos.
  0. . . . Omar Ibrahim . . . . . . . . . . .           DB
	 1. . . . Chris Zellous. . . . . . . . . . . . .QB
  2. . . . Kevin Johnson Jr. . . . . . . . . WR
  3. . . . Jordan Wimberly . . . . . . . . WR
  3. . . . Darius Gooden . . . . . . . . . . .RB
  4. . . . Jaden Wimberly. . . . . . . . . .         WR 
  4. . . . Bryce Jamison. . . . . . . . . . .           DB
  5. . . . Elijah Burris . . . . . . . . . . . . .             RB
  5. . . . Brandon Murphy . . . . . . . . .DB
  6. . . . Dorrian Moultrie. . . . . . . . .        WR
  7. . . . Malcolm Mays. . . . . . . . . . .           QB
  8. . . . Tyler Hatcher . . . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
  9. . . . Kymari Gray. . . . . . . . . . . . .            WR
  9. . . . Corey Yeoman . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
10 . . .    TK Paisant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
11 . . .    MarShawn Ferguson Jr. . . .  WR
11 . . .    Cam Sturdifen . . . . . . . . . . .           DB
12 . . .    Amaad Foston. . . . . . . . . . .           RB
13 . . .    Brenton Toles III. . . . . . . . . .          QB
13 . . .    Osei Dixon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
14 . . .    Brennan Ridley . . . . . . . . . .         WR
15 . . .    Xavier Marshall . . . . . . . . . .          DB
15 . . .    Isaiah Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
16 . . .    Tyler Thompson. . . . . . . . . .         WR
17 . . .    Emmanuel Baskerville . . . .    QB
18 . . .    Ahmad Ross . . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
18 . . .    Abe Williams . . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
19 . . .    Khaioz Watford . . . . . . . . . .          QB
20 . . .    Will Hicks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DB
21 . . .    Tre Everett . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
22 . . .    Randy Jordan Jr. . . . . . . . . .         DB
23 . . .    Donovan Shepard. . . . . . . .        RB
24 . . .    Darren Burton II. . . . . . . . . .          DB
25 . . .    Jordan White. . . . . . . . . . . .            DB
27 . . .    Ze’marion Harrell. . . . . . . . . LB
28 . . .    Kyle Molett. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
29 . . .    Zeke Wimberly . . . . . . . . . . . LB
30 . . .    Messiah Russell. . . . . . . . . .          DB
31 . . .    Ja’Quan Snipes. . . . . . . . . . .RB
32 . . .    Jamar Darboe. . . . . . . . . . . . LB
33 . . .    JuJu Ganthier . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
34 . . .    Zantwan Nelson . . . . . . . . .         DB
35 . . .    Tymere Robinson. . . . . . . . .RB
35 . . .    Jordan Watkins . . . . . . . . . .          DB
36 . . .    Owen Edwards. . . . . . . . . . . LS
37 . . .    Brian Csehoski. . . . . . . . . . . .             K
38 . . .    Jayden Whaley. . . . . . . . . . .DB
39 . . .    David Stevens . . . . . . . . . . .           DB

40 . . .    Ron Burke Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . .             LB
41 . . .    Daniel Lane . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
42 . . .    Eric Byas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                DB
45 . . .    Joseph Henry . . . . . . . . . . . .RB
46 . . .    Julian Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
48 . . .    Mike Ramsingh. . . . . . . . . .           LB
49 . . .    Brett Starling . . . . . . . . . . . . . K
50 . . .    Daniel Ufua . . . . . . . . . . . . .              LB
51 . . .    Jalen Williamson-Thomas . . .    OL
51 . . .    Michael Matthews-Canty. .   LB
53 . . .    Aaron Garnett . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
55 . . .    Richard Kramer . . . . . . . .       TE/DL
56 . . .    Keith Norris . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
57 . . .    Terrence Lane II. . . . . . . . . .           DL
58 . . .    Tyler Dixie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DL 
59 . . .    Guan Price . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
60 . . .    Jonathan Ward. . . . . . . . . . . LS
61 . . .    Mike Rahming . . . . . . . . . . . . P
62 . . . Nhycer Kelly . . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
64 . . .    Tyler Leinberger. . . . . . . . . .           OL
65 . . .    Carlos Orea. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
66 . . .    Kaisarra Afusia-Breeland. .   OL
67 . . .    Saint Farrior. . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
68 . . .    Chris Jackson. . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
69 . . .    Elijah Blow. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OT
70 . . .    Jeremiah Orr . . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
71 . . .    Zach Perkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
71 . . .    Darrius Outlaw. . . . . . . . . . . DL
72 . . .    Ademola Owodunni . . . . . .       OL
73 . . .    Emery D’Urso . . . . . . . . . . . . OL
74 . . .    Damaurius Stewart . . . . . . . OL
75 . . .    Omari Allen . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
77 . . .    Tyler McDuffie. . . . . . . . . . .            OL
79 . . .    Collen Jackson. . . . . . . . . . .            OL
81 . . .    Cyrus Booker . . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
83 . . .    Preston Dukes . . . . . . . . . . .          WR
84 . . .    Jordan Richburg . . . . . . . . .        WR
85 . . .    Christian Greenlaw. . . . . . . .       TE
86 . . .    Demetrion Duvall . . . . . . . . .          P
87 . . .    Enan Baskerville . . . . . . . . WR
89 . . .    Matthew Simmons . . . . . . . TE
90 . . .    Miles Posey . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
93 . . .    Jacoby Sharpe . . . . . . . . . . .            DL
95 . . .    Rodrick Dorsey. . . . . . . . . . . DL
96 . . .    Akie Nance. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DL
97 . . .    Christopher Eaton Jr.. . . . . .       DL
98 . . .    Jahzari Priester . . . . . . . . . .           DL
99 . . .    Javen Johnson. . . . . . . . . . .            DL


